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GROUP NAME Current Chairman  
or Delegate Chairman or Delegate Email Liaison Member Liaison email 

Asian Pacific Society of Urologic Oncology 

Dr. Lee Ji Youl: 

Seung Ae Lee, new secretary of 
APSU 

Email: APSU 
<apsu@apsu.or.kr> 

 

uroljy@catholic.ac.kr Sung Kyu Hong 
skhong@snubh.org; hsk70823@gmail.com 

 
 

Australian Section of Urologic Oncology Shomik Sengupta senguptaurology@gmail.com Mark Frydenberg frydenberg@optusnet.com.au 

AUO (German Society of Urologic Oncology) Peter Hammerer Hammerer11@mac.com Juergen Gschwend juergen.gschwend@tum.de 

BAUS (British Association of Urologic Surgeons) 
section of Urologic Oncology 

Jo Cresswell 
 

jocresswell@doctors.org.uk 

 
Alexandra Jane Colquhoun 

alexandra.j.colquhoun@gmail.com 
tricia hagan: PHagan@baus.org.uk 

 

Canadian Urological Oncology Group Alan So dralanso@mail.ubc.ca 
 Peter Black 

pblack@mail.ubc.ca 

 

Chinese Urologic Oncology Group Li-Ping Xie xielp@zjuem.zju.edu.cn Ningchen Li  ningchenli@126.com 

European Society of Urologic Oncology Maurizio Brausi 
mauriziobrausi@gmail.com 

 
Maurizio Brausi 

mauriziobrausi@gmail.com 

 

 

Eurasian UroOncological Association  
 

Asif Yldirim 

 
asifyildirim@yahoo.com Derya Balbay dbalbay@ku.edu.tr 

Georgian Association of Oncological Urology 
(GAOU) Guram Karazanashvili   

qarazanashvili@gmail.com 

 
  

Urological Society of India 
 Dr. Madhu S. Agarwal - 
President of USI 
 

dr.madhu.agra@gmail.com  
president@usi.org.in  
 

 

Shrawan.K. Singh 
shrawanksingh2002@yahoo.com 

office: info@usi.org.in  

Israeli Urologic Oncology Group Zohar Dotan  zohar.dotan@sheba.health.gov.il 

Ofer Yossepowitch  

ofer@oy-urology.co.il 
 
 

 

 

ofer@oy-urology.co.il 
 

Italian Society of Urologic Oncology aka SIUrO 
 

Alberto Lapini  

 

lapinial@gmail.com  

 
Alessandro Volpe 

ale.volpe@me.com 

 

Japanese Society of Urologic Oncology (JSUO) 

President of the Japan Society of 
Urologic Oncology: 
Norio Nonomura, MD & PhD, 
Professor & Chairman 
Department of Urology, Osaka 
University Graduate School of 
Medicine 

nono@uro.med.osaka-u.ac.jp		

 
 

JSUO	OFFICE	

 

jsuo@convention.co.jp	

 

Korean Urological Oncology Society (KUOS) 

Dr. Jeon, Seong Soo 

Sun Il Kim (sikimuro@ajou.ac.kr) 
 

Seongsoo.jeon@samsung.com Cheryn Song cherynsong@amc.seoul.kr   

Latin American Society of Urologic Oncology Marcello Bendhack marcelo@uro-onco.net Uubirajar Ferreiro ubirafer@uol.com.br 
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Mexican Society of Urologic Onc. Narcisco Hernandez-Toriz nhtoriz@gmail.com Arturo Mendoza 
Amendoza_valdes@hotmail.com 

 

Peruvian Association for the Study of Urologic 
Cancer (APECU) 

Luis Meza Montoya  luismezamontoya@gmail.com Fernando Quiroa fquiroa@gmail.com  

 

Philippine Society of Urologic Oncologists 
Dr. Jaime S.D. Songco 

 

psuo_inc@yahoo.com 

songcojaime@icloud.com 
 

Dr. Dennis P. Serrano, 
PSUO President 

. 

 dpserrano@post.upm.edu.ph  

serranodp@gmail.com 
 

Portuguese GU Uro-oncological Group Fernando Calais da Silva calaisdasilva@gmail.com   

SIU Liaison Badrinath Konety brkonety@umn.edu   

SUO  cpevans@ucdavis.edu Dr. Laurence Klotz laurence.klotz@sunnybrook.ca 

Association of UroOncology, Turkey 
Suleyman Ataus (Chairman) 
 

 
Levent Turkeri 
 

Turkeri@marmara.edu.tr 
 

Thai Society of Urologic Oncology Dr. Sompol Permpongkosol sompolpermpong@gmail.com   

Seminars in Urologic Oncology Journal Michael Droller michael.droller@mountsinai.org   

Members at Large (2019)   Leonardo Reis Brazil reisleo.l@gmail.com; 
reisleo@unicamp.br   

 Steve Boorjian,  USA Boorjian.Stephen@mayo.edu   

 Amlesh Seth India amlesh.seth@gmail.com   

 Sung  kyu Hong,  Asia Pacific 
hsk70823@gmail.com 
 

  

 Mike Leveridge, Canada leveridge@gmail.com   

 
 
 
 

 


